FN8894
Rev. 4.00
Jan 31, 2019
ISL9120R5696
Compact High-Efficiency Low Power Buck-Boost Regulator
 DATASHEET
FN8894 Rev. 4.00 Page 1 of 13
Jan 31, 2019

Jan 31, 2019 FN8894.4 Added Related Literature.
Added fixed VOUT version information throughout.
Ordering Information - added ISL9120IINZ-TR5696.
Updated disclaimer
Apr 19, 2018 FN8894.3 Updated VIN Undervoltage Lockout Threshold maximum and Output Voltage Clamp minimum values in
Analog Specifications on page 4.
Feb 2, 2018 FN8894.2 In the Features list on page 1, changed “0.3mm total height” to “0.28mm total height”.
Updated the POD to the current version. Changes since last revision:
Side View: changed dimensions
0.132 +/- 0.030 to 0.130 +/-0.015
0.150 +/-0.050 to 0.150 +/-0.025
Removed About Intersil section and added Renesas disclaimer.
Nov 16, 2017 FN8894.1 Removed mention of the fixed output version.
Removed the redundant “Output Voltage Programming” section
Updated the part marking from “20AT” to “20UT”.
May 26, 2017 FN8894.0 Initial release
ISL9120R5696
FN8894 Rev. 4.00 Page 12 of 13
Jan 31, 2019
Package Outline Drawing